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AUTUMN TERM 
 
September 2024 
Mon  02 Staff INSET (school closed for students) 
Tue  03 Staff INSET (school closed for students)                                                        
Wed   04 First Day of Autumn Term 
Tue 10 Open Mornings start (until Thu 17 Oct) 
Thu 12 Y7-Y10 & Y12 Photos 
Thu     12       18:30 Y11 Scene Setting: ‘Exam support and next steps’ 
Thu     19       18:30 Y10 Scene Setting 
Thu 26 Open Evening for Y7/Y12 
Fri      27        Staff INSET (school closed for students)                                                              
 
October 
Thu     03       18:30 Y9 Scene Setting 
Thu 10 16:00 Y7 Parents evening with Form Tutors 
Thu 17 Open Mornings finish 
Thu     17       18:30 Y8 Scene Setting 
Mon  21 Week of Half Term Holiday 
Mon   28 Return from Half Term Holiday 
Mon  28 Start of Y11 Sixth Form Entrance Exams 
Weds 30       18:30 Sixth Form Live Lounge  
 
November 
Thu  14 16:00 Y12 Parents Consultation 
Fri 15 19:30 Presentation Evening - Whitworth Hall 
Thu 28 16:00 Y13 Parents Consultation 
Fri 29 Occasional Day’s Holiday (school closed) 
 
December 
Thu 05 Y11 Sixth Form Entrance Exams - Results Day 
Thu 05 16:00 Y11 Parents Consultation 
Fri       06       13:00 Advent Carol Service at St Ann’s Church 

 
  
 
 
 

 CALENDAR 2024-2025 

 

 
Dates of Term for Students 
 

First Day of Autumn Term Wednesday 04 September 2024 
Last Day of Autumn Term Friday 20 December 2024 
First Day of Spring Term Monday 06 January 2025 
Last Day of Spring Term Friday 04 April 2025 
First Day of Summer Term Tuesday 22 April 2025 
Last Day of Summer Term Wednesday 23 July 2025 

 

Other Holidays     
 

Autumn Half Term Week of Monday 21 October 2024 
Spring Half Term Week of Monday 17 February 2025  
Summer Half Term Week of Monday 26 May 2025 
 

Occasional Days Holiday 
Monday 02 September (Staff INSET – school closed for students) 
Tuesday 03 September (Staff INSET – school closed for students) 
Friday 27 September (Staff INSET- school closed for students) 
Friday 29 November (Occasional Day’s Holiday - school closed) 
Monday 13 January (Staff INSET- school closed for students) 
Monday 21 April (Easter Monday Bank Holiday – school closed) 
Monday 05 May (May Day Bank Holiday – school closed) 
Friday 27 June (Staff INSET- school closed for students) 
 
Reports and Parent/Teacher Consultation Meetings 
A detailed Profile Report will be issued once during the year:  
Year 11  February 2025 
Year 7-10 July 2025 
Letters home will precede Parents' Consultation Meetings, which have 
been arranged from 16:00 as follows: 
Year 7  Thursday 24 April 2025 
Year 8  Thursday 13 March 2025 
Year 9   Thursday 23 January 2025 
Year 10  Thursday 27 February 2025 
Year 11  Thursday 05 December 2024 
Year 12  Thursday 14 November 2024 
Year 13  Thursday 28 November 2024 
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December (continued) 
Thu     12 18:30 Music & Drama Christmas showcase 
Wed 18 19:30 Cathedral Carol Service 
Fri      20        Last Day of Autumn Term 
 
 
SPRING TERM 
 
January 2025 
Mon 06 First Day of Spring Term 
Mon  13        Staff INSET (school closed for students)                                                              
Thu  23  16:00 Y9 Parents Consultation / Options Evening 
Wed   29       18:30 KS4 Music Recital Evening  
 
February 
Thu     06 Y9 Options Forms Deadline 
Wed 12 19:00 School Production Performance (until Fri 14 Feb)  
Sat      15       Ski Trip departs (returns Fri 21 Feb) 
Mon 17 Week of Half Term Holiday 
Mon 24 Return from Half Term Holiday 
Thu  27  16:00 Y10 Parents Consultation 
 
March 
Thu     13 16:00 Y8 Parents Consultation 
Tue  18/19 Y11 Geography Field Trip – provisional 
Fri 21 08:30 Y11 & Sixth Form Photos 
 
 
SUMMER TERM 
 
April 
Fri 04 Last Day of Spring Term  
Tue 22 First day of Summer Term 
Wed   23       19:00 Anniversary Concert at RNCM 
Thu 24 16:00 Y7 Parents Consultation 
Mon   28 Start of Y10 Mock Examinations 
 
 
 

 
 
May 
Thu  01 19:00 Art Exhibition 
Mon 05 May Day Bank Holiday (school closed) 
Thu 08 18:30 Science, Maths & Engineering Evening 
Thu     08 Start of Y11 GCSE/Y12 AS/Y13 A Level Exams 
Fri  09 Y7 Exploring Christianity Retreat (until Sat 10 May) 
Thu  15 18:30 English & Humanities Evening  
Thu     22 18:30 KS3 Music Recital & Awards Evening 
Mon 26 Week of Half Term Holiday 
 
June 
Mon 02 Return from Half Term Holiday 
Mon 09 Y7-Y9 Big Test Week: School Examinations 
Thu     12 18:30 International Links & Languages Presentation Evening 
Fri 13 Sports Day – provisional 
Thu 19 18:30 Sports Awards Evening  
Wed 25 Y11 Prom – provisional 
Thu 26 14:30 End of Year Y11 Assembly 
Thu    26        Music Tour to Germany (returns Mon 30 June) 
Fri      27        Staff INSET (school closed for students)                                                              
 
 

July 
Tue     01 18:30 New Intake Evening 
Wed   02 18:30 New Intake Evening 
Wed   02       Y13 Leavers Meal 
Fri       04 Taizé departs (returns Sat 12 July) 
Mon 07 Start of Activities Week for Y7-Y9 
Mon 07 Start of Y10 Work Experience Week 
Weds 16       18:30 Summer Music Showcase Concert 
Mon  21 14:05 Y9 Graduation (school closes at 14:05 for Y7/Y8/Y10) 
Tue 22 14:05 Y10 Celebration  
Wed  23 End of Year Assemblies 
Wed   23 Last Day of Summer Term 
 
 
 
 


